

**DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA
FOURTH DISTRICT**

BRIGITTE CHARBONNEAU,
Appellant,

v.

LAWRENCE CHARBONNEAU,
Appellee.

Case No. 4D17-0191

ON APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT
OF THE FIFTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
IN AND FOR PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA

APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF

By: s/ John Caserta

John Caserta, Esq.

FL Bar No. 39619

Email: john@casertalaw.com

JOHN CASERTA, P.A.

5646 Santiago Circle

Boca Raton, FL 33433

Telephone: (954) 803-0684

Attorney for Appellant/Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	ii.
TABLE OF CITATIONS.....	iii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT.....	v
I. INTRODUCTION TO APPELLANT’S REBUTTAL.....	1
II. APPELLANT’S REBUTTAL TO “THE TRIAL COURT APPROPRIATELY GRANTED RELIEF THAT WAS SPECIFICALLY PLED”.....	2
III. APPELLANT’S REBUTTAL TO “THE TRIAL COURT PERFORMED THE CORRECT ANALYSIS OF THE FORMER HUSBAND’S RETIREMENT”	6
IV. APPELLANT’S REBUTTAL TO “THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ABUSE ITS DISCRETION IN MODIFYING THE FORMER HUSBAND’S ALIMONY OBLIGATION DOWNWARD.....	7
VII CONCLUSION.....	15
VIII CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....	16
IX CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....	16

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>Cases and Statutes</u>	<u>Pages</u>
F.S. §61.705(3)	2, 6
Family Law Rules of Procedure 15.530(e).....	8
Fla. R. Civ. P. 1.530(e).....	8
<u>Canakaris v. Canakaris</u> , 382 So. 2d 1197 (Fla. 1980).....	1
<u>Deloitte & Touche v. Gencor Industries, Inc.</u> , 929 So. 2d 678, 681 (Fla. 5th Dist. App. 2006).....	4
<u>Eagleman v. Korzeniowski</u> , 924 So. 2d 855, 859 (Fla. 4th Dist. App. 2006).	3
<u>Farghali v. Farghali</u> , 187 So. 3d 338, 339 (Fla. 4th Dist. App. 2016).....	2, 3, 6
<u>Galligar v. Galligar</u> , 77 So. 3d 808 (Fla. 1st DCA 2011).....	14
<u>Kelley v. Kelley</u> , 967 So. 2d 924, 926 (Fla. 2d DCA 2006)	13
<u>Perez v. Perez</u> , 973 So. 2d 1227, 1232 (Fla. 4th DCA 2008).....	14
<u>Pimm v. Pimm</u> , 601 So. 2d 534 (Fla. 1992).....	2, 5, 6, 7, 11, 12
<u>Simmons v. Simmons</u> , 979 So. 2d 1063, 1064–65 (Fla. 1st Dist. App. 2008).....	2, 6, 7, 8
<u>Welch v. Welch</u> , 22 So. 3d 153, 155 (Fla. 1st Dist. App. 2009).....	8

Wiedman v. Wiedman, 610 So. 2d 681, 683 (Fla. 5th DCA 1992).....2, 3
